
Villagei'I'own of Mount Kisco Building Departnenl
I 04 Main Street

Mount Kisco, New York 10549
Ph. (914) 864-0019-fax (914) 864-108s

t vlxage/,own oI tvtQunr Atsog
.' <onrng Board ot Appeals

December 3, 2020

Mr. Martin R. Ramirez
I 7 Lenox Place
Mount Kisco, NY 10549

FEbtttolt ll
L RECEIVED r

Re: Notice of Denial
17 Lenox Place
Mount Kisco. NY 10549
(sBL) 80.33-2-6

Dear Mr. Ramirez,

Your recent Building Permit Application for the proposed wood deck addition has been denied for
the following reasons:

l The property is located within the RT-6 (One- and Two- Family Residence) Zoning District
where the required front yard setback is 25 feet and the existing building is located 10.75 feet from
the front property line. Also, the required rear yard setback is 20 feet and the existing building is
located 1 8 feet from the rea.r property line. Therefore, the existing structure does not comply with
the cunent RT-6 Zoning district. According to Chapter 110-35 (D) Noncomplying buildings and
structures may not be enlarged without a variance being obtained.from the Zoning Board of
Appeals pursuant to this chapter. No building or structure which is noncomplying with respect to
applicable developmental regulations (by illustration, but not by limitation, height, setbacl<s,

building and development coverage, lot drea or lot width) shall be enlarged or altered in such a
manner os to increase any such noncompliance or so as to enlarge or increase the area ofsuch
building or structure, including but not limited to the oheralion of roofor floor levels or the

addilion of areo above, below or adjacent to such noncomplying building or structure. Thetefore a

variance is required in accordance with $l l0-35D of the Village/Town of Mount Kisco Code.

2. The minimum required lot area is 6,250 square leet and the existing lot area is 3,900 square

feet. Therefore; a lot area variance of2,350 square feet is required in accordance with $l l0-10 C
(l) (a) oJ the Village/Town of Mounr Kisco Code.

| 7 Lenox Pl Denial Letter December 3, 2020
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3. The maximum pennitted building coverage is 25% (975 square fleet) and the proposed building
coverage is 29o/o (l .130 square feet). Therelbre. a building coverage variance of 4%o is required in
accordance 'w'ith ! I I0- 10 C (l ) @ of the Village/Tou,n of Mount Kisco Code.

4. The marimum permitted development coverage is 400% (1,560 square f'eet) and the proposed

development coverage is 590% (2,300 square feel). Therefore; a devclopment coverage variancc of
19%o is required in accordance with S I 10-l0 {: (1) (c) ofthe l/illage/7'own of Mount Kisco Code.

5. The minimum rear setback is 20 feet and thc proposed rear setback is 0 fcet. Therefore; a rear
selback variance of20 leet is required in accordance u'ith.{110--10 C (2) (b) of the VillagelTou,n of
Mount Kisco Code.

You have the right nt uppeul this decision within 60 duys.

Peter J. Mi

l7 Lenox Pl Denial Lener December 3, 2020
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Village/Torvn of Mount Kisco Building Department
104 Main Strce t

Mount Kisco, Nerv York 10549
o14) 864-0019 FAX (914) 864-108s

Pcnlit #:

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION
Note: Three sets ofconstruclion documents must be submitted with application.

Application #:

Zoning Distnct:

Project Address:

Section /B lock,{-ot(s): 7<..\3 z- \r

Applicant
Addrcss:

's Name:

Email address: Phone #:
->7rr

Nameorpropertyo*."., Ai(rr[ifi Q.'.r Crq pn ""x, 9t4 21,S [2 77
( I f Differcnt)
Present Address of Owner: }fr ,'Vr. C

w7
proposed Use in Dctail: U I OOCI d (C k erf A r

TotalEstimatedCostof Improve-""t, $ Q EO ,, OC)

AI,-FIDAVIT OF CONSTRUCTION COST: This affidavit must be completed by the Design Professional if
thc estimated cost is $20,000.00 or more, or the project is a legalization.

I _do hereby affirm and certifu as follows: (i) I am the architect/engineer (circlc

one) Iicensed by the State ofNew York; (II) I havc rcviewed the plans, drawings and specifications of this
^-l ^- G.rr-.;tiii\aiion aiic in-ll ji.jrij rbrr,rrrai -w-iit itia PrvPii5lu \ur./ ua5!u w'r rr!i L^PLrr(t&L- r qrrrrrrdLc trrc

total cost ofconstruction, including all labor, all matcrial, all professional fees and all associated costs to be

approximately $ and (iV) pursuant to Pcnal Law 210.4, I acknowledge that a false statemcnt

made knowingly is a Class A Misdemeanor.

Signature:
Datc:

Building Permit Application

Sign & Affix Seal

E/27 /1s



Propcr{), Usc: (Jrlcasc ans\l'cr all questions)

Exisling use Ilcstdcnlial:
qSinglc Iranrily I 2 Iranrill' n Othcr (Plcasc spccify)

Intcnded usc:
o Singlc FanriJl, a 2 Family o Othcr (l'Jcasc spccify)

Existing Use Cornttrct cial:
c MuJti Fanrily (l{ow Many) _D Retail Ll ilestauranl a Olher (Please specify)

Intended Usc:
D Multi Family (lJow Many) n Relail tr lLcslauranl r: Other (Pleasc specify)

Is therc an applovcd site plan for this properly?

Is this a new rcsidcnlial housc? c Yes n No n Addition n Alteration
Is this a new commcrcial building? r: Yes n No tr Addition u Altcration
Municipal scwer? nYcs n No Scptic Systenr? nYes c No (if applicable, attach Hcalth Dcp1. Approval)
Is this slructure wirhin the 1lood plain? n Yes n No (lf ycs, please file a Flood Development Pennit)
Is rhis projecr within any wetlands, buflbr or water courcc? c Yes nNo (Ifye, file a Wctlands application)
Topography: nFlat olJilly n Rocky tr Stecp Incline r: Other (please specify)
Will the land disturbancc affect any sleep slopes? D Ycs tr No (ifyes, plcase file Planning Board application)
How many squarc fcct of land disturbance is therc? _

Contractor:
Address:
Phone #: Fax #:

Email address :

Westchester CounW I Iome Improvemenl License #:

Architect or Engincer:
Address:

NYS Lic. #:

Phone #: 
-- 

Fax #:
Email address :

Electrician:
Address:

Phorrc #: WC Lic. #.

Phone #: Enrail addrcss :

I'lun.rbcr:
Address:
Phone #:

Phone #:

Building Pcrmit Application

Er.nail addrcss :

WC Lic. #

8/21/)5



The undersigned applicant hereby agrees with all applicable provisions of the Code ofrhe Viliage/Town of
Mount Kisco and all other larvs, codes, ruies and requjrcntenls applicable to th construction and li.lat
statements contained herein are trxe to the best of his/her knowled

.t "*ASwom to belorc mc lhis / U'

Notary Public, Westchester County:
lilrecl In Pu lna m County

Exp res 1O-20_2A22

Affidavit of Owncr Authorization:

Ifthe applicant is not the owner in fee ofthe premises:

The applicant
submitted.

has my consent from to make this application as

Ou.ner's SignaturcOwner's Namc Printed

Swom to before mc this

Notary Public, Westchester Counfy:

day of

Name of Project
Daylime Phone #: Fax #:

Received by:
r Application ?ermit Fee
c License:
o Insurance:
c 3 sets of drawings:
n Flood Plain Devclopmenr Application (ifrequired)

Reviewed By:
Building lnspector Approval:
Conditions:

ELOW THIS LINE - OFFICE USE ONLY

Board Approvals:
o Planning
n Zoning
n ARB
c Other

Date:

Building Permit Application

Date approved:

8/27 /15



Mormt Kisco January 14,2021

To the Zoning Board of Appeals

-&r

"i;ii:;yhil#,ffi,,7

FEB tz2rlzt t
RECETYED

This present letter is to Appeal the denial of the project for my property
located in
17 Lenox place, Mount Kisco NY 10549.
The construction in matter is to cover with a wood panels a pre-existent old
cement patio that was damaged because of the years that was in place.
We can call that deck but tnrly is not a coanplex struchrre like a firll deck can
be and it really is a wood paneling to cover the seriously damaged cement
patio that was already there.

Best regards

Martin Rivera
Fernando Rendon



Dalc: ')"Jft"#:J$"^T;l;i:" CaseNo.: re\A'5
F*, $lh FEB 12 2021 f; Date Filcd:

HFF"FJYFP"n, Kisco
Municipal Iluilding

104 Main Slreet, Mt. Kisco, NY I0549

Zoning Board of Appeals
Apnlication

9t n Appellant'.
Address:
Address of subject property (i different):

Appellant's relationship to subject propcrty' - I O*n",

TO THE CHAIRMAN, ZONINC BOARD OF 4PPEAI:.S: An appeal is hereby taken
from th-e decision ofthe Building Inspector. \Z'l-ar J. M . \t.,r
dated Dc - 3 Jc:lc . apjlication is hereby -ud" for th" fott6*ing'

vuriario,ff Interpretation of Section(J7):4-p!ri- ar5.4-
of the Code of the Village/Town of Mount Kisco,

Lessce

Property owner (if different):
Address:

to permit the: )<_ Erectioni _)l Alteration; Con version; Maintenance

Does properly face on two difftrent public streets? Yes.A\{o pa
(lfon two streets, give both street namcs)

1 ype of Variance sought:

Other

Use

in accordance with plans filed on (date)-_
fo, frop"rty lO * $9;3j.2_ S--located in tn ,47
The subject premises is situated on the  ,i side of(street) 42.c* Pr.

in the VillageiTown of Mount Kisco, County of Westchester, NY.

ZBA Application



ls the appellanl bcfore the Planning Board of the Village of Mount Kisco with regard to
this property? No

Is there an approved site plan for this property? fu o in connection with a
Proposed or _ Existing building; erecled (yr.)

Size of Lot: feet wide (zO fect deep Area

Size of Buifding: at street level 'lo*y' feet wide ,?1 +-/ - feet deep

Height ofbuilding, | '/z : Present use of building: f,r n+tr La-"n , h

Does this building contain a nonconforming use? 4_q Please identify and explain: _

Is this buiiding classified as a non-corrrplying use? pg_ Please identify and explain: _

Has any previous application or appeal been filed with this Board for these premises?
Yes/No? nO

Was a variance ever granted for this property? flO Ifso, please identify and explain:

Are there any violations pending against this property? nd Ifso, please identify and
explain:

Has a Work Stop Order or Appearance Ticket been served relative to this matter?

_ Yes or 1Q No Date of Issue:

Have you inquired of the Village Clerk whether the_Ye,is a petition pending to change the
subject zoning district or regulations? nrr ?e fi fr(rns

ZBA Application



a)

I submit thc follou,ing attached documents, drau,ings, photographs and any othcr
items listcd as cvidcncc and support and to bc part ofthis application:

l'he following ilcms llIfSI bc submittcd:

Atlachcd hcrcto is a col).l of lhc order or dccision ( Nolice of Dq{ial) issucd b\ ttre B_uildins
Inst)cctor or dul) aurhorircd rdnrinis(r:rti\ c officiul issucd on t) tll$,blri a , 22P.-"
r!hich this application is lrascd.

Cop)' of notice to the adnlinistralive otficial that I have appcaled, sctting forth thc grounds
of nppcal and havc rcquested the application to bc schedulcd for a public hearing.

A lypewritten statement ofthe.Drincipal points (facts and circumstancesl on which I bNse my
applicNtion with a description of the proposcd work.

Ten (10) scts ofsite plans, plat or es-built survey drawings profcssionall.r.' signcd and scrled
(as may be required).

A block diagram ri'ith street names, block and lot numbers, and s{rcet fronlagc shotving all
propcrty affected rvithin J00' of lhe subject property, with :r North point of the compass
indicatcd.

A full list ofnames and a l,dresses oflhc owners ofall properly shown 0n the above noted
block diagram that lic within or tangent (o the 300' radius fi.om thc subject property.

A copy of the Public Notice for the public hearing of this applicaiion.

A sworn Affidavit of Mailing, duly notarized, that a true copy ofsaid Public Notice has bcen
senl by mail to all property owners within 300 fec( ofthis premises at least l0 days prior to
the public hearing.

NOTE: APPLICANT MUST CAUSD A TRUE COPY OF TltE PUIILIC NOTICE TO BE
PUBI-ISHED IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER OF THE VILLACE AT LEAST I5 DAYS
PRIOR TO I'IIE PUBI,IC HEARING.

A truc copy ofthe filed decd aodlor signed lease or contrrct for the use of the subject
property.

Ai least two sets of unrnouoted photographs, 4" by 6" in sizc, showing actual conditions on
both sides ofstreet, bctween intersecting strects. Print street namcs and mark premiscs in
qucstron.

A floor plan ofthe subjccf building rvith all the necessary measuremcnts.

A longitudinal section of the subject building and heights marked thcreon as well as fron(
elev!(ions.

\itrv
.c)

)/
---' /

/d)

Jo,

c)

h)

-i)

"k)

-D

* Optional - As Needcd

ZBA Application



I hereby depose & say that all the above statements
papers submillcd herewilh are 1rue.

Notary Public,

Swom to before me this day ot {? i?r-xo-*1 ta , 20e^

'--\ 
u"esUl*<Le'r

, County, NY

---------PAT*IG$-AJl PA

NOIARY ;U;LIC.STATE OF NEW YORK

No Ot T16170206

o u 8r i I i s d i n ws-3 t c h:-".t 
: I :""r:; :,tr.

MY Commission ExPires u / -uz'2"

ITO BE COMPLETED IF APPELLANT IS NOT THE PROPERTY OWNER IN FEE]
State of New York )
County of Westchester ) ss

Being duly sworn, deposes and say that he resides at
County of Westchester, in the State ofNew York, that he is the owner in fee of ,rll that
certain lot, piece or pdrcel of land situated, lying and being in the Village of Mt-,unt
Kisco. Countv of Westchester aforesaid and known and desisnated as number

and that he hereby authorized to make
the annexed application in his bchalfand that the statements contained in said application
are true.

(sign here)

in the

Iant to sign here)

ZBA Application



OWNARNAME
.:22 Kie Pl.a Ed cdD
Larchmt D&rl.?Nn LLC - BCA MK LLC
Rcis Clasdi.
209 East L4|m Sl.ec! LLc
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Morga.o Ntatrhcw - C!rclin€ lvtatlhw
Albanec Carnclo - Isddo AlbNn€e
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oliv6. Anronio - CarDeh Oliwi 
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Viliage ofMount K's.o
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Lechhont DdetopMt LLC ' BCA \{K LLC

g'rdson Rild. LLC
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Mount Kisco Zoning Board ofAppeals
Village of Mount Kisco NY

";;::;",::;,J\#;ii^

-.;u:#;;'

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the ZoningBoard ofAppeals of the Village/
Town of Mount Kisco, New York will hold a Public Hearing on the 16 day
of March 2021 aI the Municipal Building, Mount Kisco, New York,
beginning at 7:00 PM pursuant to the Zoning Ordinance on the appeal of :

Martin Rivera , 17 Lenox Place Mount Kisco NY from the decision of Peter
J. Miley, Building Inspectoq dated December 3,2020 denying the
application dated to permit the installation of a woodeck in the rear yard.
The property involved is known as l7 Lenox Place and described on the
village Tax Map as Section 80.33 Block 2Lot 6 and is located on the N side
of Lenox Place in a RT-6 Zoning District. Said appeal is being made to
obtain avariance from Section(s) 110-l0c ( I ) ( a); ll0-l0c ( I ) ( b );
110-l0c( 1)(c); 110-l0c(2)(b) 110-35 (D)
Code of the Village/Town of Mount Kisco, which requires a variance to
enlarge a non-complying building , a variance for deficient lot area; a
variance for building and develop coverage and, arear setback variance.

Harold Boxer, Chair
Zoning Board ofAppeals

Village/Town of Mount Kisco



:.3 1/ 202t d
RECHyED J

being duly swom, deposes and

attached hereto and labeled Exhibit A, upon persons whose names are listed in a schedule

ofproperty owners within 300 feet ofthe subject property identified in this notice. A

copy of this schedule ofproperty owners'names is attached hereto and labeled Exhibit B.

I placed a true copy ofsuch notice in a postage pald property addressed wrapper

addressed to the addresses set forth in Exhibit B, in a post offic€ or official depository

Swom to before me on this

tot

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING "l#,"ii":'yHui"."

}SS.:
COUNTYOFWESTCHESTER }

-4//1 /rtAnaqlu l*ql,zrr

STATE OFNEWYORK

says:

I reside at

on t/ 20 7/ | served a notice of hearing, a copy of which is

dayof Qhn,L.\ zoo!-

\ 4Ju c-t,-- a--u-"Pr^*
(NotarY Public) I PAIRICIA A TIPA

NOTARY PUELIC'SIAT€ OF NEW YORK

No. OtT1617020O
Ourlitiad in Wo3rch€!ter CountY

My Commi!sion ExPiI6s O7-02-2023

under the exclusive care and custody ofthe United States Post

ZBA Application





t1 lmrfuu,

State of New York )
) ss:

County of Westchester)

^T4w"-
Gjon Rrotaj, being duly swom, says that on the lz day of March 2021,he
conspicuously fastened up and posted in seven public places, in the Village/Town of
Mount Kisco, County of Westchester, a printed notice of which the annexed is a true
copy, to Wit: --

Municipal Building -
104 Main Street

Public Library
100 Main Street

Fox Center

Justice Court - Green Street
40 Green Street

Mt. Kisco Ambulance Corp
3 10 l.exington Ave

Carpenter Avenue Community House
200 Carpenter Avenue

Leonard Park Multi Purpose Bldg

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

X

X

x

X

X

X

x

"WWLW,
Notary Public

MICH ELLE K. RUSSO
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No.018U6313298
Oualif ied In Putnam County

My Commission Ex pnes 1O-20-2022
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Di:l.t)

( oll.ult \,ur la,v.,:r bei,rre signing ihis iur,rurrc'rt lhis Lrtstrunicnr shouic I>c Lrscd L'-\ lt*i.'r'sotrl';

ItllS I\DENTI'RL. made thc i0'h ilar o1'scptcmb€r. tlvo tilousand nineteen,

LiL i \\'EF\i

,\lbcn Rizz-ot:,,r. r'esiding al 3610 Sagamtrrc ,'\r'cnue. lv{oheprn Lake. Nel Yoik l1)'i'17, a,r

Succcssor fnr,stee ofthe Luciano Rizzotto aird Janicc I:. Rizzorto Living Tn-rst dateJ o 5'l'1,

p.rd" oi the f irsl pan.
and

I\lartin Rircrs Ramircz. residing ar I ll Chestnut ILidgc. lr{ount Kisc,.l, Ner,v \'.rrk 10i49 and
l;cmando J. Rendon. residing al ]4 S. (lroton r\venue. lr{ount Kiseo, Ncw York 10540. a-s.lLrint

tcnants with right of sun'ivorship.

parl oi thc seconC pan.

Wl1\trSSl:TH. that thc partl cf thc lirst pan. in considcration oltiree hundreLl ,,:i1:htv th(rusrnd
iiollars and no, i()t) r $3 8t).00().01i). lawrul mlrncy of th(- Linited Srares. ro tlren, paid by rbc parry
of thr second pa.ra. dues herrl'1 grzlL and rclease unto the panl of the .ccond pa.t. [h!' heirs,
succcssdrs or Jssigns ,)l the pan\., ot the second patl ti)rcver.

l\i.1. thrll ccnirin plot. piece or parccl of liund. v,rth tie buildings and inrpr,lcrrrcnts thereon
crected. siliiJtc. lying :rnt! being in thc Villasc of Motutt Kisco. i-o*n of Llount Kisco.
We;rchester (\)unty. Nc\r'Yolk freing morc pdni.uliul) hounded and descfihed iis lbLlor.!s:

ilF(ill\iN[N(i ar a poir.]t on the North.rh, side oi'Lenox Place distarit l2-i lcet \,\'csterlr, rrs

rneasurcd alonc thc Northeilv side o{' [ .cnor Plticc liom Lhe \\'e*erl]' side t-'f Cr,-rr c Street. which
poirtr on the iii isrr,n lilc betrveen the \\'estcrll siJc ot'lurds ntr''.r or ibnneri], ol'l-i i enox Piace
l.l.C'l: \,\'H)atl .\\Jnuc Ll.fl and thc l:sterll' sidc ut'thi premi,ses describcJ hcrcin. inters.'cis
the \ortheliv side.rl I.ciros Plaec:

Rl '\\l\t, tirencc .rlrrne Lhc Notlherll siJe ,,rf Lcno-x Pl;rcc \unh 8ti degrecs I j l0" \\'est 6 j
llcr t.r linJ-. ;t,;ii i.i iiinrrcrir .ri Kc=nneth D. a,-'d Kiiren,\lanah.lr,r.

Rli\\l\(' th.'n,..- along itrtd llst mentr{lneli l.rrLds \onh 4 deLrees ll' i1)" \\esl 6rl (rl f'-c. to
th. lantls rt' r,, or lirnlicrly ,ri IXICA Intr..

t{t;\\lli( J thence alrns s:iii iiNt mcntionecl lands South 83 degrces lj' l{l- Ir:i (r5.1.1 fect n,

-uiriJ larrds ril\\ or fi)rntdrlv r-.1ll Lcnr-rx Placc l-l.l,ll \\'Flrart Avenue l,l,t.:



Rl.iN\iNC thcrcc itlousl saiJ iast mcrrtirned hntis Srrutir -i iicg.rces ll' li)" I a't 61) ti'ct t.r th!'
pi'int or piircc. oi BL.t}INNIN(i.

tsliN(i unil inteude{l itt be the sarne prerniser cLrnr e., eti bl [,Lrciano Ri;rzotiir ortrl hrs rriic..lanic<
Ii. Ri;,zLrttc'- ( jrintols. !o t.r1 I-uc,iancr Rizzotto and.lanice E. Rizzoito, it-s'frustees r.ithe Luci:uro
Rilz()rk) lroJ .lani,rt L. Rizzollo l-iviDc iru;t datetl June 5- llll-1, Grantccs. b1 I)ecd dated June
5, li]I4 and rccorjcC in the \\'estchester Corurh Cl.'rk's Oftrce on Jtrnc:1. l(lI+. l)o!,un€nt
( ontrol \irrntl-er ill:rli8l

Jemce E. Rizzou.r di:d on Jrine !. ll) lj a residcnt ,,rf the Villase and Town of .\lount Kisco.
L-ountv r-) i' \\'estc hester. Stale oi,.r-erv York.

Lucian\) Rirzr)ttrr died ern September' 11. lt)18 a resideni ttf lhe Villagc and T.'\in ol')lount
Kiscri. ( cruntl oL WestcheJter. State oi\c-lr \'ork.

Seid premiscs bcing alsi' known as: l7 l-cnox I'lace. Ilount Kisco. \e* \orL ltj5-19. Suctron:
80.31; Block: J; Lr:'t 6.

St:lJ.lFtl I to covel)at1t-\. conditi{)ns- rcstrlcuolls^ and ri!:hts erf rra} ofrcoord, il nli.

T()(iHlHI:R rr ith ati rirrht. ritis and inrcrcst. il-ant, of the parn of the tirst pari iu anLl co anr
streets ar:d r,rads rbutring the alr.rve describcd premises to the cenrer lines there.,t.

L'OGFTIlirR t!itlr th!- appil{enances :urd aii thc cslatc anJ ri-eht-s tri thc n],Iftr (ii tlrc llrsr piul in
and trr sai.l pr!'m ises.

l(t l{:\VI: .,\ND 1() ll()Lll the premises [rer,.'in granrcd urt{) r]te par-r} oi' r})c )e{iond pitfl. tlre
hcirs rlr succcssors and assigns oi tire p;urv- of thc second pari lorever.

.\Nt) thc p;rn\' oi ths lirlt part aorenants th.rl thc pdnv of tir,; t-lrst pirt has n()t il,rrrc- or suf'tered
anl thini.: rvhcrchr thc saiJ prcnriscs lrale been encunrhered in an-n* rvay uhatcrcr. c\cepl i.t's

al'trresaiJ.

.\\D the Parl\ oi the lir-\I parr. in compirancc $iih Sect-ion l l oi the T,ieu l-rri. ..vcnanls that
lhc pani ()t llre irrsl pan *ill receirc thc consiJerrtion tbr ttis con',er,:rmcr mrl rrill hold the
right t,r re,-circ sLreh e,rnsideraiion i.:s a lrrst iu tl trr be app)ie,i lirst tbr rite prrrp,rs.'rrt rar. inq thc
..)it ol the jrirprrr\:nicnr anii riill ePpi', tlrc s.rnte lir:t tL) thc pc.rnrtni ,rl rh,: cr.sr rif the
intpr,rrcurcnt t'"'1.'r; asiar any nart of thc te't,.rl of thr same 1-or anl irtlter prtrpos..

'fhc *tlti 'p.j-l) ' )h.rll he ronso.rcd as iiit rc.rd 'panies' uheae',.-r thc scn:c Lri rhrs iirilcnTurc;t,
req ul rcs.



tild pcn\ ,)i rht first pan h:r-s Jril! cxcirtcd rhis dc.,'J lhc Jar airti

//t , r J/
ii,(.(" b/- I4PF_'. t t :,,e!r.d I|a];i
Irll, /:l tji,,' tr,tjj, U,,Lti_-&i_o,rL

i . -; .1 .-:-t- IV trvr l/!q\1-
.\lb,iri Riiariotto. Succc:sr'r l rustcc. lhc
Lucieno Rrzzr-r[tir ln.] Janice F-. Rizzt,ito
I-ivinc Tnrsr

S'l -\ ft ()i \lr\\' \-ORK )

l ss:
('(){r.'r- f} Otj \\'tlS I C'Ill]SII:R i

On tirc l()i;' dar of Scptcnrber- 2019, bcti,rc nre , thc uutienigned- r,clst,nzrll) af.rl!-arid r\liren
Rizotto. as Successor -l-ntstee t)i thc [-irciano Ilizzotto anJ .lanice F.. Ri.ryrrrtrr I i,, inr] lru.st-
Persona.li-', kno\\u t() mc 0r prt,ied Ir\ nle ori thc basis r']isatislacnrn cr LJcnc,: t,, hr' ritc inJrr iJual
whosc nanle is suhscrihcri tLr thc !!i ririn instnlmcnt aud acknowledgcti ttr mc th.ri shc rrccrLtr.'rl
thc same in hcr capacitr, end drat b1 her signature on th€ inslrumcnl. thc inJirrclual. rrr the
perJon up!)rr behaliofuhich the indi.,itlual ilcl:-ri_ L'xceutsd th; insrrumeni
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Secrion: Et'l ll
illc'ek: l
l- ot: 6
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Fernandtr J. Re ndtrn
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445 Homilton Avenue, 14th Floor

White Plains, New York 10601

1 914 7611300

r 914 761 5372

cuddyfedercom

Williaru S. Null, Esq,
$4!llLsi'ddllrdgr.eqrlr

vlrldge/ | own oI Mounr ntsou__.,r,9 .roard of Appeals

MAR 1 | 2021

TLP
.&

03/rL/ 2021

VIA BMAIL: planninc@mountki
Mr. Harold Boxer', Chair, and
Members ofthe Zoning Board ofAppeals
Viil age/Torvn of Mount Kisco

ro4 Main Street
Mount Kisco, New York ro549

Re: Application of SCS Sarles St. Communitv Solar Farm (r8o S. Bedford Road)

Dear Chair Boxer and Members ofthe Zoning Board ofAppeals:

On behalf of Sunrise Community Solar, LLC, we respectfully submit this letter requesting that this
Boald adjourn the Public Hearing on this Application fi'om its March t6,2o2L meeting to the April
zo, zozr regularlyscl-rerluled meeting. At this time, the Planning Board, as Lead Agency under SEQRA

has been continuing its review ofthe supplemental information submitted by our client. Based upon
this Board's legal inability to act prior to the Planning Board's adoption of a SEQRA deternination,
we respectfully request this matter to be adjoulned, as noted above.

Thank you for your considelation.

Respectfully yours,

\4rilliunt S. Airll
William S. Null

cc: Doug Hertz, Sunrise Community Solar, LLC; Richard Williams, Jr., InSite Engineerlng; Peter
Miley, Building Inspector; Whitney Singleton, Esq., Viliage Attorney; and Simon Kates, Buckhurst
Fish & Jacouemart. Inc.
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